Print Form

Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To:         ☑ Office of Planning and Research         U.S. Mail:       Street Address:         P.O. Box 3044       1400 Tenth St., Rm 113         Sacramento, CA 95812-3044       Sacramento, CA 95814         ☑       County Clerk         County of:       Street, Suite 101         Modesto, CA 95354	From:       Public Agency? [Keyes Comm. Selvices District         Address:       5601 7th Street         Address:       ASHIKA NARAYAN         Keyes, CA 95328       Augusta         Contact:Ernie Garza, General Manager         Phone:       209-668-8341         Lead Agency (if different from above):         Address:
	Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complia Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	ighouse):2018112050
Project Title: Keyes 1, 2, 3 TCP Mitigation Project	
Project Applicant: Keyes Community Services District	
Project Location (include county):Keyes, Stanislaus County	
Project Description: 1) Granular Activated Carbon (GAC) Treatment at Well 8, Well 9, Includes two trains and a 40,000 gallon backwash tank will be cor backwash tank will be constructed at Well 9. Four trains and a 60, Well 10. 2) Water Transport from Well 7 to Well 10. Because physinfrastructure, this component involves conveying raw ground wate Approximately 2,532 linear feet of 6-inch pipeline will be installed to	nstructed at Well 8. Three trains and a 60,000 gallon 000 gallon backwash tank will be constructed at sical space at Well 7 cannot accommodate GAC er from Well 7 to Well 10 for TCP treatment. below existing roads between Well 7 and Well 10.
This is to advise that the Keyes Community Services District	has approved the above
described project on <u>February 26, 2019</u> and has made the (date) described project.	tonowing determinations regarding the above
2002/2019/00/2012/2019/2019/2019/2019/20	
<ol> <li>The project [ will x will not] have a significant effect of</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this X A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project p</li> <li>Mitigation measures [X were were not] made a cond</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X was was</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was X was</li> <li>Findings [X were were not] made pursuant to the pro-</li> </ol>	is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. is not] adopted for this project. as not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and respondent pectaration, is available to the General Public at: Keyes CSD, 5601 7th Street, Keyes, CA 95328	nses and record of project approval, or the
Signature (Public Agency):	_ Title: _ General Manager
Date: February 26, 2019 Date Receive	ed for filing at OPR:
	Gavenner's Office of Planning & Resserch
Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.	APR 0.3 2010 - Devised 2011
р.	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE



State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2019 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT DFW 753.5a (REV. 12/01/18) Previously DFG 753.5a

		Print	Finalize&Email			
		RECEIPT NUMBER: 50 — 2019 — 032 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) 2018112050				
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLE	ARLY.					
Keyes Comm. Services District	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE 02/26/2019			
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING Stanislaus			DOCUMENT NUMBER 2019-032			
PROJECT TITLE						

T RESIDENCE T

## Keyes 1, 2, 3 TCP Mitigation Project

PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	CT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER				
Keyes Community Services District						(209) 668-8341	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS		CITY	STAT	Έ	ZIP CODE		
5601 7th Street		Keyes	CA		95328		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check app	ropriate box)						
Local Public Agency	School District	Other Special District		State Ag	jency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:							
Environmental Impact Report	(EIR)		\$3,271.00	\$		0.00	
Mitigated/Negative Declaration	n (MND)(ND)		\$2,354.75	\$ .			
Certified Regulatory Program	(CRP) document - payme	nt due directly to CDFW	\$1,112.00	\$_		0.00	
Fee previously paid (attach previously paid)						0.00	
Water Right Application or P	etition Fee (State Water Re	sources Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$ _		C7.00	
County documentary handling	ig fee			\$		57.00	
Other				\$		annen fan se fan fan se fa	
PAYMENT METHOD:	-	TOTA	L RECEIVED	\$		2,411.75	
Cash Credit	Check 🗌 Other			•			
SIGNATURE		AGENCY OF FILING PRINTER	NAME AND	TITLE			
X Xylibar	arayan	Ashika Narayan, Leç	gal Clerk				

## Generates Office of Planning & Researc.

## APR 0 3 2019

## STATEGLEARINGHOUSE

COPY - COUNTY CLERK

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 12012018)

COPY - LEAD AGENCY